## Declaration of participation in the Sponsor Programme 'NFM Friends Club'

## 1. YOUR PERSONAL DATA

First name an	nd last name:	
Address:		
Phone numbe	r:	
E-mail address	S:	
2. <u>(</u>	CHOSEN PURPOSE	
3. <u>(</u>	CHOSEN PACKAGE	



National Forum of Music

Dyrektor Andrzej Kosendiak

pl. Wolności 1 50-071 Wrocław www.nfm.wrocław.pl tel.:+48 71 342 20 01 fax.:+ 48 71 330 52 12

SILVER PACKAGE	
CRYSTAL PACKAGE	
PEARL PACKAGE	
GOLD PACKAGE	
PLATINUM PACKAGE	
DIAMOND PACKAGE	
DIAMOND PREMIUM PACKAGE	

Payment method:

Bank transfer

Title of payment : NFM Friends Club

Account no. PL40 1020 5242 0000 2202 0182 3731

## Please be informed that:

- 1) the administrator of your personal data is the Witold Lutosławski National Forum of Music, pl. Wolności 1, Wrocław, entered in the Register of Cultural Institutions maintained by the Wrocław Community, No. RIK 38/2014, hereinafter referred to as NFM; NFM conducts processing operations for your personal data.
- 2) Mr Piotr Schmidt is the NFM Data Protection Officer.
- 3) Your personal data will be processed in order to participate in the programme and send information related to the activities of the National Forum of Music in Wrocław based on the provision of art. 23 sec. 1 point 5 of the Act (until 24May 2018) / Art. 6 par. 1. f RODO (from 25 May 2018 onwards) due to the need to conduct marketing of our own products and services for the NFM audience.
- 4) Your personal data will be presented on Digital Signage in the space of NFM, in printed materials, social media and on the NFM website.
- 5) NFM does not intend to transfer your data to third countries.
- 6) Your personal data will be processed during the implementation of the programme.
- 7) you have the right to request NFM to modify, delete or limit the processing of personal data and to object to such processing.
- 8) You have the right to submit a written, motivated request to cease processing your data due to your special situation, as well as having the right to object to the processing of your data in other than the aforementioned purposes or to transferring them to another data administrator.
- 9) you have the right to lodge a complaint with the supervisory body, which is the General Inspector of Personal Data Protection (until 24May 2018) / President of the Office for Personal Data Protection (from 25 May 2018 onwards).
- 10) Your personal data is not subject to automated decision making, including profiling. Personal data from the form will be used only for the purposes of participation in the programme and sending information related to the activities of the National Forum of Music in Wrocław, in accordance with the Act of 29.08.1997 on Personal Data Protection subject to the provisions of the Act regarding the guarantee of access to data, data correction and data processing protection. Your personal data shall be processed in order to market the products and services of the National Forum of Music.

## **Declaration**

- 1. I consent to the processing of my personal data, i.e. name, surname, address, email address, phone number by NFM in order to participate in the programme and send information related to the activities of the National Forum of Music in Wrocław.
- 2. I agree to recording my image in the context of participation in the NFM programme, and to publishing this image free of charge, for an indefinite period, on the website www.nfm.wroclaw.pl, on the official profile NFM on Facebook.
- 3. I provide personal data voluntarily and I declare that they are true.
- 4. I have read the content of the information clause, including information about the purpose and methods of processing personal data and the right to access the content of your data and the right to modify them or request their deletion.

Date and Signature	Date and Signature
of Programme Coordinator	of NFM Friends Member